On February 20, 2014, ShawCor completed an equity investment in Zedi Inc. (“Zedi”), a Calgary, Alberta, based company engaged in end-to-end

solutions for production operations management in the oil and gas industry. Zedi has successfully developed and deployed remote fi eld monitoring

and related data management solutions for the optimization of oil and gas well production and has recently completed a management buyout

through an Alberta court and shareholder approved plan of arrangement. ShawCor’s equity investment in Zedi will consist of a 25% common share

interest plus convertible preferred shares for a total investment of approximately $24 million, which will be accounted for using equity accounting.

ShawCor and Zedi have also entered into a joint development agreement to work together to develop monitoring and connectivity solutions for

pipeline and OCTG applications.

NOTE 35. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

The comparative audited consolidated fi nancial statements have been reclassifi ed from consolidated fi nancial statements previously presented

to conform to the presentation of the current year consolidated fi nancial statements in accordance with IFRS.

100  SHAWCOR LTD.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

SIX-YEAR REVIEW (UNAUDITED)
For the year ended December 31

(in thousands of Canadian dollars   2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008

except per share information)  IFRS IFRS(e) IFRS IFRS CGAAP(f) CGAAP

Operating Results

Revenue   $  1,847,549  $  1,469,187  $  1,157,265  $  1,034,163  $  1,183,978  $  1,379,577

EBITDA(a)   391,223   265,254   128,168   186,035   254,143   262,158

Net income(b)   219,862   178,310   56,280   95,072   131,450   145,733

Cash Flow

Cash from operating activities   32,264   530,512   45,325   53,244   299,333   154,361

Purchase of property, plant, and equipment   76,729   73,505   55,982   48,723   34,358   89,799

Financial Position

Working capital(c)   267,489   325,412   287,142   283,852   312,966   229,169

Long-term debt   374,381   –   –   25,005   52,287   91,226

Equity   658,581   988,667   867,411   832,243   790,422   732,452

Total assets   $  1,651,928  $  1,888,873  $  1,226,749  $  1,224,936  $  1,185,977  $  1,227,289

Per Share Information

(Common, Class A & Class B)

Net income

  Basic   $  3.55  $  2.53  $  0.79  $  1.35  $  1.86  $  2.06

  Diluted   $  3.51  $  2.50  $  0.78  $  1.33  $  1.85  $  2.03

Dividends

  Common share   $  1.375   n/a   n/a   n/a   n/a   n/a

  Class A   $  0.100  $  0.380  $  0.315  $  0.295  $  0.535  $  0.253

  Class B   $  0.091  $  0.345  $  0.286  $  0.268  $  0.486  $  0.229

Equity per share(d)   $  10.98  $  14.08  $  12.28  $  11.79  $  11.21  $  10.40

QUARTERLY INFORMATION (UNAUDITED)
(in thousands of Canadian dollars

except per share information)   First Second Third Fourth Total

Revenue   2013 $  454,681  $  457,261  $  525,848  $  409,759  $  1,847,549

   2012   312,268   326,923   390,497   439,499   1,469,187

Net income(b)   2013   70,595   53,914   72,956   22,397   219,862

   2012 $  23,247  $  21,377  $  53,411  $  80,275  $  178,310

Net income per share

 (Common, Class A and Class B)

Diluted   2013 $  1.01  $  0.90  $  1.21  $  0.37  $  3.51

   2012 $  0.33  $  0.30  $  0.75  $  1.13  $  2.50

(a)  EBITDA is a non-GAAP measure calculated by adding back to net income the sum of net fi nance costs, income taxes, depreciation/amortization of property, plant and equipment and intangible

assets, gains/losses from assets sold or held for sale, impairment of assets, and other one-time items. EBITDA does not have a standardized meaning prescribed by GAAP and is not necessarily

comparable to similar measures provided by other companies. EBITDA is used by many analysts in the oil and gas industry as one of several important analytical tools.